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SLOW PROGRESS IN NH PROJECTS


697.  SHRI K.R.P. PRABAKARAN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Ministry is aware that a number of highway projects are moving at a snails pace due to low funding across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of ongoing/pending projects/upgradation work in highways in Tamil Nadu?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) to (b) No Madam.


(c)   Details of the ongoing and delayed projects in the state of Tamil Nadu is as follows :


S No Items Nos Length (km) Cost (Cr)

1 Ongoing Works  77 2400.07 27826.01

2 Delayed Works 37 1424.74 9868.58
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